
Delaware State Bar Association 

Environmental Section Meeting – November 22, 2021 

The meeting was held via videoconference and was called to order at 12:02 p.m. 

Attending: 

Jameson Tweedie, Chair  jameson.tweedie@delaware.gov 

Courtney Emerson, Vice Chair cemerson@artesianwater.com 

Mike Teichman, Treasurer  mteichman@pgslegal.com  

Kayli Spialter, Secretary  kayli.spialter@delaware.gov 

Philip Micha    micha@rlf.com 

Pam Meitner    pmeitner1@me.com 

Val Edge    valerie.edge@delaware.gov 

Lisa Borin Ogden 

Dawn Crompton 

Dan Cole 

Daniel Losco 

Emily Bryant-Alvarez 

Shawn Garvin 

Travis Groski 

Will Kassab 

Gabriela Kejner 

Edward Kosmowski 

Kyle Simpson 

Karen Lantz 

Susan Love 

Lauren McCrea 

Jennifer Singh 

262-385-0019 

302-354-2800 

302-622-4246 

Stephen Daly 

Tim Houseal 

William O’Brien 

Agenda 

• Introductions 

o Meeting called to order at 12:02 p.m. 

o Chair Jameson Tweedie introduced our speaker.  Due to extra guests at the meeting, 

started with speaker. 

 

• Presentation 

o Secretary Shawn Garvin; DNREC – Governor’s Climate Action Plan 

 

• Old Business. 

o Need to circulate minutes from last meeting 

 

• New Business. 

o Discussed possible future events for the section 

▪ Tree planting event 
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▪ River clean up 

o CLE Topics 

▪ Administrative law review.  Especially focused on practice before boards. 

o Possible legislation for the Section to advance 

 

• Next Meeting: TBD 

o Next meeting in January 

 

• Adjourn.  Meeting was adjourned at 1:00 p.m. 

       Respectfully submitted, 

       Kayli Spialter, Secretary 


